- 3 Product Change Notification

Current Date: 06-Mar-2023

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-19-005024 PCN Date: 01-APR-19

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
RT-375-X products. Appliances Heat Shrink Tubing.

Description of Changes

The following part numbers are being superseded (obsolete status). If there are suggested TE Connectivity substitute part numbers or alternate part numbers, they are shown
below with any significant difference described. Please verify that all substitute or alternate part numbers provided below are suitable for your specific application.

Other attachments:

PCN RT-375 Customer Notification

PCN RT-375 Affected Parts

Reason for Changes:

Discontinuance. Dear Customer, You are receiving this notice because TE Connectivity has record of you purchasing a part or multiple parts on the list below. The affected part
numbers have previously been identified & notified within PCN P-17-014722 as parts migrating from Menlo Park, USA to Trutnov, CZ for manufacturing using new part
numbers. The sales UOM for the replacement part numbers will change from FT to PC for all -STK part numbers, and from FT to Metre for all -SP part numbers.

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

04-AUG-2019

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
01-0CT-2019 No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued per Custor'ner Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Des.cription of
PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Difference
0534172010 YES ;3(:330407-3, RT-375-3/64- |\B16092001 Sales UOM
0534174011 YES "8-1190407-6" NB16084001 Sales UOM
078730-000 YES i:;imﬁz'l' RT-375-0.645- 17534001 Sales UOM
2432292006 YES i:gi”sz“& RT-375-3/32- \\B16072001 Sales UOM
2432294007 YES "8-1191784-8" NB16054001 Sales UOM
243229G009 YES )9(:3_951;'84'3' RT-375-3/32- |\B16064001 Sales UOM
3137792002 YES ::(192373'2' RI375-1% NB17562001 Sales UOM
3137794006 YES "4-1192373-4" NB17554001 Sales UOM
3432152006 YES ;6(1%&2585'3' RT-375-3/16 |\B16042001 Sales UOM
3432154007 YES "6-1192585-5" NB16024001 Sales UOM
343215G011 YES )7(:;'1,_952'3'85'5' RT-375-3/16 |\B16034001 Sales UOM
4687514001 YES "1-1193513-1" NB17544001 Sales UOM
4903752006 YES 5;1(193668'6' RT-375-1/2% 15952001 Sales UOM
4903754007 YES "2-1193668-8" NB15944001 Sales UOM
5460872007 YES 2;1(194297'9' RT-375-1/8% 16012001 Sales UOM
5460874008 YES "3-1194297-1" NB15994001 Sales UOM
5765952006 YES 2#(194574'6' RT-375-3/8%- |\B16112001 Sales UOM
5765954007 YES "3-1194574-8" NB16104001 Sales UOM
7028552006 YES )2(:3%515-4, RT-375-1/16- 815932001 Base UOM




Part Numbe Part Discontinued per| Customer Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
u r PCN Drawing ! u r Number Number(s) Difference
7028554007 YES "2-1195515-6" NB15924001 Sales UOM
7534072006 YES ::(195873‘7' RT-375-1/4-X- NB15982001 Sales UOM
7534074007 YES "4-1195873-9" NB15964001 Sales UOM
8726032002 YES g:(196790'4' RT-375-3/4-%- |\ 817592001 Sales UOM
8726034006 YES "1-1196790-6" NB17584001 Sales UOM
ICF1812-000 YES "4-1899235-5" NB17574001 Sales UOM
CP3795-000 YES NB15974001 Sales UOM
CU4628-000 YES NB16134001 Sales UOM
EK8914-000 YES NB16154001 Sales UOM
F03328-000 YES ;;1200816'9' RT-375-5/8-% 816124001 Sales UOM




TE Product Change Notification

connectivity

Type of Notification Manufacturing Location Change and new
part numbers Appliances Tubing RT-375
Products

Issue Date Notification No.
26th March, 2018 XX-XXX

Description of Change

Reference previous notifications 2nd November 2015. PCN’s P-15-012191, 012092, 012093, 012194,
012195 and 012196

As previously notified by PCN (P-17-014722) TE Connectivity will be moving production of RT-375
tubing to Trutnov CZ Republic. This transfer will be made in phases until all appropriate equipment
has moved. The phase dates are in the attached documents. Different parts will move in different
phases.

As part of this transfer TE Connectivity will be issuing new part numbers for these transferring
products. The New part numbers and a cross reference to the current and old original part numbers
can be found in the attached documents. Old part numbers have been included as we are aware that
not all our customers updated records from previously notified part number changes.

Please note: For Spooled (-SP) and Stick (-STK) parts the sales Unit of measure will change to Metres
for the -SP parts and Piece for the -STK parts.

The part number list attached shows you the RT-375 products that are affected.

As the notification for transfer was issued earlier TE has assumed that any required PPAP’s and
samples have already been requested if this is not the case and you require a PPAP or specific testing
please inform us within 30 days of receiving this notification, so we can coordinate the
documentation and support your requirements. This should be requested from your local customer
care representative.

For any questions or concerns please contact your Customer Care Professional.

| John Sandwell | Global Director Product Management




Current Tyco Electronics
Corporate Part Nbr

078730-000
F30670-000
7028554007
CP3791-000
CZ1414-000
702855G009
7028552006
CP3779-000
4903754007
CP3797-000
4903752006
CP3785-000
7534074007
CP3795-000
753407G009
7534072006
CP3783-000
5460874008
CP3793-000
546087G009
5460872007
CP3781-000
4687514001
3137794006
CP3799-000
3137792002
CP3787-000
CF1812-000
3432154007
CP3794-000
343215G011
3432152006
CP3782-000
2432294007
CP3792-000
CZ1415-000
243229G009

RT-375-0.645-X-SP
RT-375-1.56-X-SP
RT-375-1/16-X-SP
RT-375-1/16-X-SP-CS242003
RT-375-1/16-X-SP-CS9281
RT-375-1/16-X-SP-SM
RT-375-1/16-X-STK
RT-375-1/16-X-STK-CS242003
RT-375-1/2-X-SP
RT-375-1/2-X-SP-CS242003
RT-375-1/2-X-STK
RT-375-1/2-X-STK-CS242003
RT-375-1/4-X-SP
RT-375-1/4-X-SP-CS242003
RT-375-1/4-X-SP-SM
RT-375-1/4-X-STK
RT-375-1/4-X-STK-CS242003
RT-375-1/8-X-SP
RT-375-1/8-X-SP-CS242003
RT-375-1/8-X-SP-SM
RT-375-1/8-X-STK
RT-375-1/8-X-STK-CS242003
RT-375-1-1/2-X-SP
RT-375-1-X-SP
RT-375-1-X-SP-CS242003
RT-375-1-X-STK
RT-375-1-X-STK-CS242003
RT-375-2-X-SP
RT-375-3/16-X-SP
RT-375-3/16-X-SP-CS242003
RT-375-3/16-X-SP-SM
RT-375-3/16-X-STK
RT-375-3/16-X-STK-CS242003
RT-375-3/32-X-SP
RT-375-3/32-X-SP-CS242003
RT-375-3/32-X-SP-CS9281
RT-375-3/32-X-SP-SM

Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet



2432292006
CP3780-000
8726034006
CP3798-000
8726032002
CP3786-000
0534174011
CP3790-000
CZ1413-000
053417G012
0534172010
CP3775-000
5765954007
CP3796-000
5765952006
CP3784-000
F03328-000
CU4628-000
CX1389-000
EK2981-000
EK8914-000

RT-375-3/32-X-STK
RT-375-3/32-X-STK-CS242003
RT-375-3/4-X-SP
RT-375-3/4-X-SP-CS242003
RT-375-3/4-X-STK
RT-375-3/4-X-STK-CS242003
RT-375-3/64-X-SP
RT-375-3/64-X-SP-CS242003
RT-375-3/64-X-SP-CS9281
RT-375-3/64-X-SP-SM
RT-375-3/64-X-STK
RT-375-3/64-X-STK-CS242003
RT-375-3/8-X-SP
RT-375-3/8-X-SP-CS242003
RT-375-3/8-X-STK
RT-375-3/8-X-STK-CS242003
RT-375-5/8-X-SP
RT-375-NR4-X-SP
RT-375-NR5-X-SP
RT-375-0OX-3/8-X-SP
RT-375-TW-0.60-X-SP

Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet
Feet



NB17534001

NB30764001
NB15924001
NB30644001
NB30734001
NB30514001
NB15932001

NB30542001
NB15944001

NB30694001
NB15952001

NB30602001
NB15964001
NB15974001

NB30524001
NB15982001

NB30582001
NB15994001

NB30664001
NB16004001
NB16012001
NB30562001
NB17544001
NB17554001

NB30714001
NB17562001

NB30622001
NB17574001
NB16024001
NB30674001
NB16034001
NB16042001
NB30572001
NB16054001
NB30654001

NB30744001
NB16064001

Metres
Metres
Metres
Metres
Metres
Metres
Piece
Piece
Metres
Metres
Piece
Piece
Metres
Metres
Metres
Piece
Piece
Metres
Metres
Metres
Piece
Piece
Metres
Metres
Metres
Piece
Piece
Metres
Metres
Metres
Metres
Piece
Piece
Metres
Metres
Metres
Metres

Original
Pack Size

(Feet) or
PC

300
250
3000
3000
3000
3000
1000
1000
300
300
800
800
500
500
500
1000
1000
1500
1500
1500
1000
1000
250
250
250
300
300
100
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1500
1500
1500
1500

90
75
900
900
900
900
250
250
90
920
200
200
150
150
150
250
250
450
450
450
250
250
75
75
75
75
75
30
30
300
300
250
250
450
450
450
450

Original
MoQ
(feet) or
PC

5100
6000
3000
3000
3000
3000
5000
5000

300

300
5600
5600

500

500

500
5000
5000
1500
1500
1500
5000
5000
1000

250

250
1200
1200
1000
1000
1000
1000
5000
5000
1500
1500
1500
1500

1530
1800
900
900
900
900
1,250
1,250
90
90
1,400
1,400
150
150
150
1,250
1,250
450
450
450
1,250
1,250
300
75
75
300
300
300
30
300
300
1,250
1,250
450
450
450
450



NB16072001

NB30552001
NB17584001

NB30704001
NB17592001

NB30612001
NB16084001
NB30634001
NB30724001
NB30504001
NB16092001

NB30532001
NB16104001

NB30684001
NB16112001

NB30592001
NB16124001
NB16134001
NB16144001

NB30754001
NB16154001

Piece
Piece
Metres
Metres
Piece
Piece
Metres
Metres
Metres
Metres
Piece
Piece
Metres
Metres
Piece
Piece
Metres
Metres
Metres
Metres

Metres

1,000
1,000
250
250
600
1,000
3000
3000
3000
3000
1,000
1,000
400
400
1000
1000
300
250
250
400
300

250
250
75
75
150
250
900
900
900
900
250
250
120
120
250
250
90
75
75
120
90

5,000
5,000
250
250
5,400
5,000
3000
3000
3000
3000
5,000
5,000
400
400
5000
5000
5100
25000
25000
80000
10200

1,250
1,250
75
75
1,350
1,250
900
900
900
900
1,250
1,250
120
120
1,250
1,250
1530
7500
7500
24000
3060





