

Product Change Notification

Current Date: 06-Mar-2023

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-19-005024 PCN Date: 01-APR-19

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

RT-375-X products. Appliances Heat Shrink Tubing.

Description of Changes

The following part numbers are being superseded (obsolete status). If there are suggested TE Connectivity substitute part numbers or alternate part numbers, they are shown below with any significant difference described. Please verify that all substitute or alternate part numbers provided below are suitable for your specific application.

Other attachments:

PCN RT-375 Customer Notification

PCN RT-375 Affected Parts

Reason for Changes:

Discontinuance. Dear Customer, You are receiving this notice because TE Connectivity has record of you purchasing a part or multiple parts on the list below. The affected part numbers have previously been identified & notified within PCN P-17-014722 as parts migrating from Menlo Park, USA to Trutnov, CZ for manufacturing using new part numbers. The sales UOM for the replacement part numbers will change from FT to PC for all -STK part numbers, and from FT to Metre for all -SP part numbers.

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):	
04-AUG-2019	
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
01-OCT-2019	No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
0534172010	YES		8-1190407-3 , RT-375-3/64- X-STK	NB16092001		Sales UOM
0534174011	YES		"8-1190407-6"	NB16084001		Sales UOM
078730-000	YES		3-1201152-1 , RT-375-0.645- X-SP	NB17534001		Sales UOM
2432292006	YES		8-1191784-6 , RT-375-3/32- X-STK	NB16072001		Sales UOM
2432294007	YES		"8-1191784-8"	NB16054001		Sales UOM
243229G009	YES		9-1191784-3 , RT-375-3/32- X-SP-SM	NB16064001		Sales UOM
3137792002	YES		4-1192373-2 , RT-375-1-X- STK	NB17562001		Sales UOM
3137794006	YES		"4-1192373-4"	NB17554001		Sales UOM
<u>3432152006</u>	YES		6-1192585-3 , RT-375-3/16- X-STK	NB16042001		Sales UOM
3432154007	YES		"6-1192585-5"	NB16024001		Sales UOM
343215G011	YES		7-1192585-5 , RT-375-3/16- X-SP-SM	NB16034001		Sales UOM
<u>4687514001</u>	YES		"1-1193513-1"	NB17544001		Sales UOM
4 <u>903752006</u>	YES		2-1193668-6 , RT-375-1/2-X- STK	NB15952001		Sales UOM
<u> 1903754007</u>	YES		"2-1193668-8"	NB15944001		Sales UOM
5460872007	YES		2-1194297-9 , RT-375-1/8-X- STK	NB16012001		Sales UOM
<u>5460874008</u>	YES		"3-1194297-1"	NB15994001		Sales UOM
<u>5765952006</u>	YES		3-1194574-6 , RT-375-3/8-X- STK	NB16112001		Sales UOM
<u>5765954007</u>	YES		"3-1194574-8"	NB16104001		Sales UOM
7028552006	YES		2-1195515-4 , RT-375-1/16- X-STK	NB15932001		Base UOM

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
7028554007	YES		"2-1195515-6"	NB15924001		Sales UOM
<u>7534072006</u>	YES		4-1195873-7 , RT-375-1/4-X- STK	NB15982001		Sales UOM
7534074007	YES		"4-1195873-9"	NB15964001		Sales UOM
8726032002	YES		1-1196790-4 , RT-375-3/4-X- STK	NB17592001		Sales UOM
<u>8726034006</u>	YES		"1-1196790-6"	NB17584001		Sales UOM
CF1812-000	YES		"4-1899235-5"	NB17574001		Sales UOM
CP3795-000	YES			NB15974001		Sales UOM
CU4628-000	YES			NB16134001		Sales UOM
EK8914-000	YES			NB16154001		Sales UOM
F03328-000	YES		7-1200816-9 , RT-375-5/8-X- SP	NB16124001		Sales UOM



Type of Notification	Manufacturing Location Change and new
	part numbers Appliances Tubing RT-375
	Products

Issue Date	Notification No.
26th March , 2018	xx-xxx

Description of Change

Reference previous notifications 2nd November 2015. PCN's P-15-012191, 012092, 012093, 012194, 012195 and 012196

As previously notified by PCN (P-17-014722) TE Connectivity will be moving production of RT-375 tubing to Trutnov CZ Republic. This transfer will be made in phases until all appropriate equipment has moved. The phase dates are in the attached documents. Different parts will move in different phases.

As part of this transfer TE Connectivity will be issuing new part numbers for these transferring products. The New part numbers and a cross reference to the current and old original part numbers can be found in the attached documents. Old part numbers have been included as we are aware that not all our customers updated records from previously notified part number changes.

<u>Please note:</u> For Spooled (-SP) and Stick (-STK) parts the sales Unit of measure will change to Metres for the -SP parts and Piece for the -STK parts.

The part number list attached shows you the RT-375 products that are affected. As the notification for transfer was issued earlier TE has assumed that any required PPAP's and samples have already been requested if this is not the case and you require a PPAP or specific testing please inform us within 30 days of receiving this notification, so we can coordinate the documentation and support your requirements. This should be requested from your local customer care representative.

For any questions or concerns please contact your Customer Care Professional.

John Sandwell	Global Director Product Management

Current Tyco Electronics Corporate Part Nbr	Part Description	Current UOM
078730-000	RT-375-0.645-X-SP	Feet
F30670-000	RT-375-1.56-X-SP	Feet
7028554007	RT-375-1/16-X-SP	Feet
CP3791-000	RT-375-1/16-X-SP-CS242003	Feet
CZ1414-000	RT-375-1/16-X-SP-CS9281	Feet
702855G009	RT-375-1/16-X-SP-SM	Feet
7028552006	RT-375-1/16-X-STK	Feet
CP3779-000	RT-375-1/16-X-STK-CS242003	Feet
4903754007	RT-375-1/2-X-SP	Feet
CP3797-000	RT-375-1/2-X-SP-CS242003	Feet
4903752006	RT-375-1/2-X-STK	Feet
CP3785-000	RT-375-1/2-X-STK-CS242003	Feet
7534074007	RT-375-1/4-X-SP	Feet
CP3795-000	RT-375-1/4-X-SP-CS242003	Feet
753407G009	RT-375-1/4-X-SP-SM	Feet
7534072006	RT-375-1/4-X-STK	Feet
CP3783-000	RT-375-1/4-X-STK-CS242003	Feet
5460874008	RT-375-1/8-X-SP	Feet
CP3793-000	RT-375-1/8-X-SP-CS242003	Feet
546087G009	RT-375-1/8-X-SP-SM	Feet
5460872007	RT-375-1/8-X-STK	Feet
CP3781-000	RT-375-1/8-X-STK-CS242003	Feet
4687514001	RT-375-1-1/2-X-SP	Feet
3137794006	RT-375-1-X-SP	Feet
CP3799-000	RT-375-1-X-SP-CS242003	Feet
3137792002	RT-375-1-X-STK	Feet
CP3787-000	RT-375-1-X-STK-CS242003	Feet
CF1812-000	RT-375-2-X-SP	Feet
3432154007	RT-375-3/16-X-SP	Feet
CP3794-000	RT-375-3/16-X-SP-CS242003	Feet
343215G011	RT-375-3/16-X-SP-SM	Feet
3432152006	RT-375-3/16-X-STK	Feet
CP3782-000	RT-375-3/16-X-STK-CS242003	Feet
2432294007	RT-375-3/32-X-SP	Feet
CP3792-000	RT-375-3/32-X-SP-CS242003	Feet
CZ1415-000	RT-375-3/32-X-SP-CS9281	Feet
243229G009	RT-375-3/32-X-SP-SM	Feet
	•	

2432292006	RT-375-3/32-X-STK	Feet
CP3780-000	RT-375-3/32-X-STK-CS242003	Feet
8726034006	RT-375-3/4-X-SP	Feet
CP3798-000	RT-375-3/4-X-SP-CS242003	Feet
8726032002	RT-375-3/4-X-STK	Feet
CP3786-000	RT-375-3/4-X-STK-CS242003	Feet
0534174011	RT-375-3/64-X-SP	Feet
CP3790-000	RT-375-3/64-X-SP-CS242003	Feet
CZ1413-000	RT-375-3/64-X-SP-CS9281	Feet
053417G012	RT-375-3/64-X-SP-SM	Feet
0534172010	RT-375-3/64-X-STK	Feet
CP3775-000	RT-375-3/64-X-STK-CS242003	Feet
5765954007	RT-375-3/8-X-SP	Feet
CP3796-000	RT-375-3/8-X-SP-CS242003	Feet
5765952006	RT-375-3/8-X-STK	Feet
CP3784-000	RT-375-3/8-X-STK-CS242003	Feet
F03328-000	RT-375-5/8-X-SP	Feet
CU4628-000	RT-375-NR4-X-SP	Feet
CX1389-000	RT-375-NR5-X-SP	Feet
EK2981-000	RT-375-OX-3/8-X-SP	Feet
EK8914-000	RT-375-TW-0.60-X-SP	Feet

New part number	New Part UOM	Original Pack Size (Feet) or PC	New Pack size (Metres) or PC	Original MOQ (feet) or PC	New MOQ (Meters) or PC
NB17534001	Metres	300	90	5100	1530
NB30764001	Metres	250	75	6000	1800
NB15924001	Metres	3000	900	3000	900
NB30644001	Metres	3000	900	3000	900
NB30734001	Metres	3000	900	3000	900
NB30514001	Metres	3000	900	3000	900
NB15932001	Piece	1000	250	5000	1,250
NB30542001	Piece	1000	250	5000	1,250
NB15944001	Metres	300	90	300	90
NB30694001	Metres	300	90	300	90
NB15952001	Piece	800	200	5600	1,400
NB30602001	Piece	800	200	5600	1,400
NB15964001	Metres	500	150	500	150
NB15974001	Metres	500	150	500	150
NB30524001	Metres	500	150	500	150
NB15982001	Piece	1000	250	5000	1,250
NB30582001	Piece	1000	250	5000	1,250
NB15994001	Metres	1500	450	1500	450
NB30664001	Metres	1500	450	1500	450
NB16004001	Metres	1500	450	1500	450
NB16012001	Piece	1000	250	5000	1,250
NB30562001	Piece	1000	250	5000	1,250
NB17544001	Metres	250	75	1000	300
NB17554001	Metres	250	75	250	75
NB30714001	Metres	250	75	250	75
NB17562001	Piece	300	75	1200	300
NB30622001	Piece	300	75	1200	300
NB17574001	Metres	100	30	1000	300
NB16024001	Metres	1000	30	1000	30
NB30674001	Metres	1000	300	1000	300
NB16034001	Metres	1000	300	1000	300
NB16042001	Piece	1000	250	5000	1,250
NB30572001	Piece	1000	250	5000	1,250
NB16054001	Metres	1500	450	1500	450
NB30654001	Metres	1500	450	1500	450
NB30744001	Metres	1500	450	1500	450
NB16064001	Metres	1500	450	1500	450

NB16072001	Piece	1,000	250	5,000	1,250
ND20552001		·		·	
NB30552001	Piece	1,000	250	5,000	1,250
NB17584001	Metres	250	75	250	75
NB30704001	Metres	250	75	250	75
NB17592001	Piece	600	150	5,400	1,350
NB30612001	Piece	1,000	250	5,000	1,250
NB16084001	Metres	3000	900	3000	900
NB30634001	Metres	3000	900	3000	900
NB30724001	Metres	3000	900	3000	900
NB30504001	Metres	3000	900	3000	900
NB16092001	Piece	1,000	250	5,000	1,250
NB30532001	Piece	1,000	250	5,000	1,250
NB16104001	Metres	400	120	400	120
NB30684001	Metres	400	120	400	120
NB16112001	Piece	1000	250	5000	1,250
NB30592001	Piece	1000	250	5000	1,250
NB16124001	Metres	300	90	5100	1530
NB16134001	Metres	250	75	25000	7500
NB16144001	Metres	250	75	25000	7500
NB30754001	Metres	400	120	80000	24000
NB16154001	Metres	300	90	10200	3060